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M.A. No.119 of 2009 has been filed by 

Respondents seeking modification of our 

dated 05.10.2009 whereby 

Respondents were directed to release salary 

to the Applicant Postal Assistant latest by 

26.10.2009. It is contended that Applicant is, 

in fact, not working as Postal Assistant, but 

as Postman. Thus, it was emphasized 

that the order dated 05.10.2009 needs 

correclion and the word "Postal A ssi stant 

needs to be substituted by word "Postman". 

C.P. 10/2009 has been preferred by 

the Applicant alleging that aforesaid order 

dated 05.10.2009 has been 

violated as no salary has been paid to him till 

date. Mr.M.K.Boro, learned Addi. C.G.S.C. 

seeks time to obtain instrucfion.g. 

List on 09.11.2009. 

/bb/ 

an 	ar Chaturvedi) 
Member (A) 

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (J) 
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09.11.2009 	None appears for parties.0Adfourned to 

11.1:009.  
(Madan Ku r Chaturvedi) 	(MUkesh Kumar Gupta) 

Member (A) 	 Member (J) 
nkm 

01.12.2009 	Call this motte\5n 07.12.2009 along 
wit 	.A.No.72 of 2009. 

Madan Kumar' çedi) 	(Mukesh Ku ar Gtta) 
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.11 .11 2009 	Mr M.K. Boro, learned coun'sel for the 

respondents has produaed docuients to 

shciw that applicant has been paid ci sum ot 

- Rs.25,728/- bering the pay and aflowOnces tar ,  

the period .Juty 2009 to September 2009 as' 

well as Rs.8,936/- for the perIod October 2009. 

Mr H.K. Dos, learned counsel for the applicant 

confirms the receipt of aforesaid payment by ' 

applicant. In this \Aew of the matter learned 

counsel for applicant seeks 'withdrawal of 

C.P.No.10/2009 as well as M.P.No.119/2009. 

• Order accordingly ..  

• 	As far as O.A.No.72/2009 Is concerned, 

• learned counsel for applicant seeks some 

g 

 

time to argue the manr.\ Since the matter is 

	

A 	 already listed on 01.12,2009, it may be lIs'ted 

on 01 122009 	 Inqly.  

/ 

	

(Modan K~ar CtQtu'vedi) 	(MukhKurnor Gupta) 
J_ 	 Member (A) 	 Member (i) 

541  k ~,O- 

01.12.2009 	Call thls\matter on 07.12.2009 along 

wi O.A.No.722009. 

	

Macian :(j Chaturved) 	Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Mejn (A) 	 Member(J) 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH:: GUWAHATI 

C.P. No. 10 of 2009 
In O.A. No. 72/09 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ' 

GUWAHATI BENCH:: GUWAHATI:: 

C.P. No. 	of 2009 

in O.A. No. 72/09 

Sri Dipak Medhi. 

Union of India & Ors. 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

An application under Section 17 of the 

Central Administrative Tribunal Act' 1985 

for drawing up contempt proceeding 

against the contemnors for their willful 

and deliberate violation of the judgment 

and order dated 21.04.09 passed in O.A. 

No.. 72/09 by this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

-AND - 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

An application praying for appropriate 

execution of the judgment and order dated 

21.04.09 passed in O.A. No.. 72/09 by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal invoking Rule 24 of the 

Central Administrative . Tribunal 

(Procedure) Rules' 1987. 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Sri D:ipak Medhi, 
Son of late K.C. Medhi 

Fatasil 	Ambari, 	Near 	Kali 	Mandir, 

Guwahati- 781025. 	PETITIONER/APPLICANT 

,4-11.p_lt1zv-' 



eTribunBl 
2 

I 	 04 lom  

- VS - 

Mrs. Radhika Dorajswamj, 

Secretary, 	Ministry of Communication, 

Department of posts, New Delhi -110001. 

Sri Monojit Kumar, 

The Chief Postmaster General; Assam 

Circle, Panbazar, Guwahati -1. 

Sri Dwipendra Nath Sarma, 

The 	Senior 	Superintendent 	of 	Post 

offices, 	Guwahati 	Division, 	Meghdoot 

Bhawan, Guwahati- 1. 

Sri Nripen Deka, 

The Assistant Superintendent of Post 

offices, Guwahati Division, Meghdoot 

Bhawan, Guwahati-1. 

CONTEMNORS /RE SPONDENTS 

The humble petition on behalf of the petitioners above 

named MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH: 

1. 	That the petitioner/applicant making grievance against 

the discrimination meted out to him and praying for similar 

benefit of absorbing him in the cadre of Postal Assistants as 

has been done in the case of similarly situated persons 

preferred the Original Application No. 72/09 before the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. The Hon'ble Tribunal having found a prima 

facie case and after hearing Mr. M.K. Boro, Addi C.G.S.C. was 

pleased to pass an order dated 21.04.09 issuing notice to the 

respondents with an ad-interim order directing the 

respondent to maintain status-quo of the applicant until 

further orders along with a direction to keep one post of 

Postal Assistant/Sorting Assistant vacant out of 124 posts 

notified in the year 2009. 
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A copy of the ad-interim order dated 

21.04.09 is annexed herewith and marked 

as NNEXURE- 1. 

That the petitioner/applicant begs to state that 

immediately after passing of the interim order dated 21.04.09 

the applicant submitted a representation dated 27.04.09 by 

registered post enclosing the copy of the order dated 

21.04.09 to the Contemnor No. 2 along with a copy to the 

Contemnor no. 3 intimating the respondents about the passing 

of the interim order dated 21.04.09. Accordingly the 

respondents have received the communication. 

A copy of the representation dated 

27.04.09 is annexed herewith and marked 

as NNEXURE- 2. 

That the applicant begs to state that as per the interim 

order dated 21.04.09 the 'applicant is still serving as 

officiating Postman under the respondents and discharging his 

duties to the satisfaction of all concern. The respondents 

filed their written statement in O.A. No. 72/09 along with 

M.P No. 77/09 on 07.08.09 prying for vacation of the interim 

order dated 21.04.09. Accordingly, the applicant has also 

filed his rejoinder and objection to the M.P. No. 77/09. 

That the petitioner/applicant begs to state that the 

last extension order pertaining to the officiating 

arrangement of the petitioner/applicant was up to 02.07.09. 

Thereafter, no order has been issued by the 

contemnors/respondents towards extension of the officiating 

arrangement of the petitioner. Although the order of the 

Hon'ble tribunal dated 21.04.09 was crystal clear protecting 

the status of the petitioner/applicant, however the 

contemnors/respondents have interpreted the order of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal in their own way and have given a wider 

meaning stalling the month salary of the petitioner from the 

month of July' 09 onwards i.e. from the very next month of 

last extension. It is stated that the petitioner made several 
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requests to the respondents for release of his salary. 

However the contemnors/respondents are denying the release of 

arrear as well as the current salary of the petitioner 

although the petitioner is still serving as Postman under the 

contemnors/respofldeflts. It is stated that such an action on 

the part of the contemnors/respondents in making attempt to 

re-write the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal is contemptuous in 

nature. Therefore, due to such contemptuous action of the 

contemnors/respondents it has become impossible for the 

petitioner/applicant to manage two square meals for his 

family. 

That the applicant begs to state that being aggrieved by 

illegal action on the part of the contemnors towards not 

releasing the arrear salary w.e.f. July' 09 onwards as well 

as current salary, the petitioner approached the Hon'ble 

Tribunal by way of filing M.P. No. 82/09. The Hon'ble 

Tribunal while taking up the matter on 01.10.09 was pleased 

to fix the matter on 05.10.09 along with the O.A. No. 72/09. 

That the petitioner/applicant begs to state that the 

Hon'ble Court on 05.10.09 while taking up the matter after 

hearing the Learned C.G.S.C. was pleased to pass an order 

directing the respondents to release the arrear as well as 

the current salary of the applicant immediately latest by 

26.10.09. The Hon'ble Court also observed that non payment of 

monthly salaries to the applicant amounts to commission of 

contempt by the respondents. 

A copy of the order dated 05.10.09 is 

annexed herewith and marked as NNEXURE- 

3. 

That the petitioner/applicant begs to state that 

immediately after passing of the order dated 05.10.09 the 

applicant 	submitted 	representation 	dated 
	

06.10.09 	by 

registered post enclosing the certified copy of the order 

dated 05.10.09. It is stated that the res pondents have 

received the copy of the order dated 05.10.09 and they are 
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duty bound to comply with ti 	dfTf the Hon'ble Court. 

However, even after receipt of the order and having full 

knowledge of the passing of the order the respondents are not 

releasing the salary of the petitioner causing willful and 

deliberate violation of the order of the Hon'ble Court. 

A copy of the representation dated 

06.10.09 is annexed herewith and marked 

as NNEXURE- 4. 

8. 	That the petitioner/applicant begs to state that after 

passing of the order dated 05.10.09 by the Hon'ble Court the 

petitioner was of the bonafide belief that the 

contemnors/respondents will his release the arrear as well as 

current salary because due to non release of the salary 

• w.e.f. July' 09 it has become impossible for the petitioner 

to run his family and his family is in starvation. However, 

although the Hon'ble Court had directed to release the arrear 

as well as the current salaries of the petitioner before 

• 26.10.09, the contemnors even after receipt of the order and 

having full knowledge of the passing of the order dated 

05.10.09 are not releasing the salaries of the petitioner 

only for the reason that the petitioner has approached the 

Hon'ble Court praying for justice wherein the aforesaid 

contemnors are party to the proceeding. Therefore, being 

aggrieved by the contemptuous action on the part of the 

contemnors towards not releasing the arrear as well as 

current salary of the petitioner within the dated fixed by 

the Hon'ble Court i.e. 26.10.09, the petitioner served a 

legal notice dated 30.10.09 through his counsel demanding 

release of his arrear as well as current salary. However, 

even after serving of the legal notice the contemnors 

continued on the act of willful and deliberate violation of 

the order dated 05.10.09 passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal and 

sat over the matter. 

A copy of the legal notice dated 30.10.09 

along with the postal receipt is annexed 

herewith and marked as NNEXURE- 5. 
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9. 	That the petitioner/applicant begs to state that the 

contemnors/respondeflts have full knowledge about the 

direction passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in the order dated 

05.10.09. However, in spite of this the respondents have 

acted in a contemptuous manner and did nothing towards 

compliance of the order by releasing the arrear as well as 

current salary of the petitioner which is a clear case of 

contempt. The contemnors/respondents by such action/inaction 

have shown complete disregard to the directive given by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. The respondents for such inaction and 

willful and deliberate viOlation of the said order dated 

05.10.09 made them liable to be punished under the Contempt 

of Courts Act. 

10. That the petitioner/applicant begs to state that the 

contemnorS have acted in violation of the order dated 

05.10.09 by not releasing the arrear salary w.e.f. July' 09 

as well as the current salary of the petitioner. Hence, they 

are liable to be punished severely for their such action 

invoking the power under Section 17 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985 read with provision under the Central 

Administrative Tribunal (Contempt of Court's) Rules, 1992 as 

well as the provisions contained in the Contempt of Court's 

Act' 1971. 

That the respondents/contemnors have received the copy 

of the order dated 05.10.09 passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal 

but in spite of that did nothing for release of the salary of 

the petitioner and sat over the matter making the life of the 

petitioner miserable and forcing the entire family of the 

petitioner to face starvation. 	The respondents acted in a 

contemptuous manner and are liable to be punished severely 

for willful and deliberate violation of the order of the 

Hon'ble Court. 

That the petitioner begs to state that the contemnors 

are top ranking officials of the Union of India with clear 

and specific knowledge about the sanctity of the Hon'ble 
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Tribunal's order. As such they ought to have complied with 

the Hon'ble Tribunal's order and release the arrear as well 

as the current salary of the petitioner. However, the 

inaction on the part of the contemnors/resPondents amounts to 

willful contempt of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order and liable 

to be prosecuted. 

13. That the petitioner begs to state that the respondent's 

willful disobedience of the direction given by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal of which they had full and specific knowledge have 

the effect of diminishing the authority and prestige of the 

this Hon'ble Tribunal in the minds of the public and is 

likely to disturb the confidence of the public in the 

unquestioned effectiveness of the order of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal. As such, the respondentS/contemnors are liable to 

be punished for their disobedience of the Hon'ble Tribunal's 

order dated 05.10.09 passed in O.A. No. 72/09. 

That the petitioner begs to state that the respondents 

are flouting with the order if the Hon'ble Tribunal only to 

malign the prestige of the Hon'ble Tribunal by willfully 

disregarding the said direction of this Hon'ble Court and as 

such are liable to be prosecuted under the Contempt of Courts 

Act' 1971 and be punished accordingly. 

That 	the 	petitioner 	begs 	to 	state 	that 	the 

respondents/cOntemflbrs have not yet filed any writ petition 

against the order dated 05.10.09 and as such same has 

attained its finality. It is therefore, the respondents are 

bound to follow the said order dated 05.10.09 passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal in its true spirit. In case of any deviation 

from the said judgment it will amount to committing contempt 

of Court's order and for the same the contemnors are liable 

to be punished in accordance with law. 

That the petitioner has filed this petition bonafide and 

secure ends of justice. 
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In the premises aforesaid it is 

most respectfully prayed that Your 

Lordships would graciously be 

pleased to admit this petition, call 

for the records of the case and 

issue notices to the contemnors 

calling upon them to show cause as 

to why appropriate contempt 

proceeding shall not be drawn up 

against them and punish them 

severe l y e and 	after 	perusal 	of 

records and after hearing the 

parties on the cause or causes that 

may be shown, be further pleased to 

draw up appropriate contempt 

proceeding against each of the 

contemnors and to punish them 

severely for their willful and 

deliberate violation of the order 

dated 05.10.09 passed in O.A. No. 

72/09 with a further direction to 

comply/implement the 	said order 

forthith without 	further delay 

releasing the arrear salary w.e.f. 

July' 09 along with the current 

salary of the petitioner and/or pass 

any such order/orders as may be 

deemed fit and proper considering 

the facts and circumstances of the 

case. 

And for this act of kindness the petitioner as in duty 

bound shall ever pray. 
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DRAFT CHARGE 

Whereas, 1. Mrs. Radhika Doraiswami, Secretary, Ministry of 

Communication, Department of posts, New Delhi -110001, 2. Sri 

Monojit Kumar, The Chief Postmaster General, Assam Circle, 

Panbazar, Guwahati -1, 3. Sri Dwipendra Nath Sarma, The 

Senior Superintendent of Post offices, Guwahati Division, 

Meghdoot Bhawan, Guwahati- 1, 4. Sri Nripen Deka, The 

Assistant Superintendent of Post offices, Guwahati Division, 

Meghdoot Bhawan, Guwahati-1., have willfully and deliberately 

violated the order dated 05.10.09 passed in O.A. No. 72/09, 

by this Hon'ble Tribunal and as such they are liable to be 

punished severely for committing contempt of Court's order. 
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I, Sri Dipak Medhi, Son of Late Kanak Chandra Medhi, 

resident of Fatasil Ambari, Near Kali Mandir, P.0- Fatasil 

Ambari, Dist- Kamrup, Assam- 781025, do hereby solemnly affirm 

and state as follows: 

That I am the petitioner in the instant contempt 

petition. 	I am well conversant with the facts and 

circumstances of the case and as such I am competent to swear 

this affidavit. 

That the statements made in this petition in paragraphs 

4, 5, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 and 16 are 	true to my 

knowledge and those made paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 6, 7 and 8 

being matters of records are true to my information derived 

there from and also contains information to the best of my 

knowledge. The rest are my humble submissions before this 

Hon'ble Court. 

The Annexures are true copies of their originals and I 

have not suppressed any material facts. 

And, I sign this affidavit on this the 4t'- day of 

November, 2009. 

Identified by me 

Vvy,  

U 
Advocate 

DEPONENT 

Sworn/ solemnly affirmed 

before me on this the 

day of May'09. 

Jsi 
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1. C*iginjI ApplLoati.n N.: 	' J2009 

2.1  Miss Jstitisn N. 	 i r. 

Guwahati BenCh 

4.1  ReviewApplicatien No 	 .1 

App1icnt(S) ________________________ 

Itespondant(S)  

Advecate for the Applicant(S)l 

Advocate for the R.spondant(S):6  

Netes .1 thã Itegistri 
- 	

Date 	I 	Ld.r •t tfle Tr1.una1 

I 
21.0 .2009 	14an1 	Mr. 	LI. 	K. 	Das, 	kamuci.t 

counsel or the Applicant 1  and Mr. M.l. 

Bow, Ic: 1IC(,I Addi. Standing Counsel for 
the Govt niucut of India (to whom a co 

of this I.A. has aheady been supplicd) 

and 	pc4ised 	the materials placed 	cm 

irconi. 

! 	\ - 	; 	 ) Ad 	it. 	Issue 	notice 	to 	the 

/ 'I'  Respotiti uts irquiring them to file their 
N ,/' ctr\cff written s itement by 11.06.2009. 

I 
As 	an 	ad-interim 	ulcasure, 	the 

Respondt shouki maintain the status- 

juo of ti 	Appl.ant (who is continuing .ts 
A 

tctuporar 	Post-man at k1iaz9iu1i huh- 

Post 
0

tii4 uw1crGuiahat G'P 0) I uitjj 
ftuthci oi&crs. ' f .: 

I 

OV 0 Lkp,  
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The Respondents should also kce;.i 

vacwt 	one 	jst 	of 	I'ostal 

I\s,ist iiit/S ilitig 	' ist iiiI (iIt if 

VataJit posts; xvIi ich has bccii 	 I.- 

he 	
IilIti.1 	iiJ) I)V  

/ AIIncxLLir-A/ 19; so that the saint ':iii h c  

gIVULI to the Applicant in the eii I ni hi:-; 

sue tess in this case. 

LIE. 	While 	passing 	this 	:iti-ii,tciiiii 

oRkis, hleiiv is heiehv graii ted to I he 

}cspoiidcnts to (1k (lien hjrt1iou, iF aiiv. 

to the intcrii.0 prayer wade in tIii: ( ).A. 

ai iii (0 I his ad-ui (ci iw ojiler. 

U. 	Send cOmeS  of t 1 us oi dor t 	ii 

Applicant and to the Rcs!x) IH.kllts (along 

with notices) in (lie addn,ss given in (lit 

0..\. 

7. 	Fice copies of this o,uhr tu- nkql  

supplied to the counsel 	i.ring ki 

• 	 IOIII (lie patties. 	 I 	-, 

• 	 Sd'. 
M.P. MOHAtjTy 

T 	
V$CE CtA$RfIAtJ 

•u co'Y  
4 
? (i.''\''\ /1 

/. 
/ 	-•'ri ); - nqP 

, 	 •' 	 ! 	 . 

.- 
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?ostmaster General, 

Assam Circle, Meghdoot Bhawan, Guwahati- I. 

Sub:- Order dated 21.04.09 passed in O.A. No. 72/09 (Sri 

Dipak Medhi -Va- U.O.I & Ors.) 

Sir, 

Being aggrieved by the inaction and discrimination on 

the part of the respondents I have approached the Hon'ble 

Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench by way of 

filling O.A. No. 72/09. The Hon'ble Tribunal after hearing 

the parties to the proceeding at length is pleased to pass an 

order dated 21.04.09 directing the respondents to maintain 

status-quo towards my service with a further direction to 

keep 1 (one) post of Postal Assistant/Sorting Assistant (out 

of 124 vacant posts) vacant, which has been notified in the 

year 2009 (Annexure- 19 of the O.A.). 

I therefore request your Honor to comply with the order 

passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Thanking you. 

Sincerely yours 

Copy to: 

1. 	The Senior Superintendent- of Post Offices, Guwahari 

Division, Meghdoot Bhawàn, Guwahati- 1. 
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I. Gr1gina1 ApplIcatIon Ns 	 /2009 
2.' MIs, •etjtjon No 

3. 1  Cntenpt ?etitlon No______________ 

U(. 

veT3u11at 

4 	((\ 

4. ev1ew Application No 	Jr 	 Guwhati Bench 

Applicant(S) 	 --.--- 

spondänt(S) 

Adv,tt, for thApplicant(S)i .$ __c(y'4 •  

14 - 

Advocat, for th. Respondant(S):6 

( 	 In this case written statement and 

rejoinder have already been filed by 

the parties. In the rejoinder a point of 
law 	has 	been 	set 	up, 	for 	which, 
adjournment from 01.09.2009 till today 

was granted to the Respondents. Today 
Mr.M.K.Bo,'o, 	learned 	Addi. 	Standing 

j counsel representing the Respondents - C)! 
/ slates 	that 	no 	written 	reply 	to 	the 

1 	/ rejoinder is necessary to be filed and 

the point of law shall be unanswered at 
the hearing. 

2. 	In the aforesald premises, cdl this 
matter on 01.12.2009 for hearing. 

3. 	By way of flung M.P. t4o.77/2009, 

Respondents sought vacation of the 

interim order; which was passed on 

21042009. Since the matter is now 

going to be fisted for find hearing, 

prayers made in M.P.No.77/2009shall 

\ be taken up on 01.12.2009 at the find 
hearing itself.  
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• 	4. 	It has been slated, on behalf of 

the Applicant, in M.P. No.82!20090, 

although (on the strength of the interim 

order) the Applicant is continuing to 

serve asPostal Assistant, he is not being 

paid monthly salary by the 

Respondents. Nonpayment of monthly 
..:,..,.- 

salaries to the Applicant (who is 

continuing to serve on the strength of 

interim order) amounts to commission of 

contempt, by the Respondents of the 
interim 	order 	doled 	21.04.2009. 
Rost<ndent. s should, therefore , make .•_...••...•. 	..•••. 
payment of monthly salaries to the 

Applicdnt in the post of Postal Assistant. 

OVI 

3 O. 

(1 
,.. 

Arrears salary of theApplicant, as on 

today, should be paid to him 

immediately ktest by 26J 0.2009. -. 

Call this matter on 01.12.2009 for 
hearing. 	- 

- 	Send copies of this order to the 

Applicant and to the Respondents in 

the address given in the O.A. 

Free copies of this order be also 

supplied to Mr.H.K.Dos leovned counsel 

for the Applicant and to Mr.M.K.Boro, 

learned Addi. Standing counsel 

representing the Respondents. 

MUE cy•. 
ii.•if 	\fl '  \ 

\\O 

/-.  
":;tj.)fl  

Cnrci Ad'! 
 

GIIw?,j R''ch 
5 
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The Chief Postmdster General, 

Pssarn Circle, P.nbazar, Guwahoti-1. 

Sub: -Order dated OH 10.09 passed by the Ion' bhi 

dministrative Tribunal, Guwaliati i3&nch, Guwi,. 

3.A. No. 72/09. 

Sir, 

With due deference I would like to i fH,1.lnyt;J;• 

praying for release of my arrear salaries as well  

monthly salaries, 	have approached the I-fon'b1c  

Administrative, Tribunal, Guwahati llench, Guwahati. 

filling M.P. No. .82/09. The Hon'ble Tribunal aftat -  

the parties to the proceeding was pleased to pass an 

dated 05.10.09 dire.:ting the respondents to pay my t.ou H 

salaries as well as the arrear salaries im;nediam:eiy. i 

Hon'ble Tribunal while passing the order also took 

/ the fact that non payment of monthly salaries  

commission oi-- contempt by the respondents •of t:he 

order dated 21.04.09. 

In the backdrop of above circumstances I iv- 
Your Honor to comply with the order of the IIon'ble  

dated 05.1009 and release my arrear salaries along wiLt 

monthly salary. 

Thanking you. 

Your's fa i.t.hfui 

Copy to: 

1. 	The 	Sr. 	Superintendent. 	nf 	Pot 	oil 

di vi si nim, Heghdoot I3ha:aii , Gmiwaha r I - I 

ti 	2. 	The Assistant 	uperintendent of Post.  

D1v15 ion, Hethdoot Bha-:n.  

( 	 Id7Tthqww 

	

A-11-V 
	 i. 

	

t 	 FAT1L 93 Q81o25> 	 f1 FATIL 93 78I025; 	 Pcid FATASIL EU -7IO 	44JFVW  
FtN)c 1081 	 . 	I&A 10130 	 f4Jhi 	,/• 	. 
C]j1tar b 1,(F-Code 1 	INDIA P037 CD4ItEf tb 1,ff'-Cxe (* 	Wr  INDIA PGSV 
TO:IW 	,,G{m' kEST 9F-L*l 	 To:1}E SOS,G{&I. 	 To:TI€ CFWj,.k3GM LIftil, 

tJJk*iTI1, PIN:781001 	 G*ItnTI-1, P1N;781001 	 J&dfl-1, F11n76ItXt 

Wt:15gr, 	 - 	 Wi:15qraa, 
t:2.00 , 07/10/20 , 10:44 	 t:25.0O , 07/10/)09 , 10:44 	 POU25.00 • 07/10/2 	. 

a nice day>> 	 <-(hm a 	 a nice do-, 
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Sri Hridip Kumar Das. 	 1015, Gokul Path, Wub SaumatiiiIa 
Advocate. 	 Dispur, Guwaha*i-78 1036 
Gaubati High Court, Guwahati. 	 Ph: 9954055420 
Ref: 	 Date: 30.10.09 

To, 
The Chief Postmaster General, 
Assain Circle, Panbazar, Guwahati-1. 

Sub: Legal Notice. 

Sir, 
Upon authority andes per instruction of my client Sri Dipak Medhi, son of iat 

K.C. Medhi, officiating Postman in Kharghuli S.O., resident of Fatasil iunbari, hear 
Kali Mandir, Guwahati 781025, Assam, I give you this legal notice as under 

That my client aforesaid making grievance against the discrimination meted cut 
to him and praying for similar benefit of absorbing him in the cadre of Posi_dl  
Assistants as has been done in the case of similarly situated persons preferred tl. 
Original application No. 72/09 before the Hon'ble Tribunal. The Hon'ble Trhuna1 
having found a prima facie case was pleased to pass an ad-interim order dated 21.0469 
directing the respondents to maintain status-quo of the applicant until further crderr 
with a further direction to keep one post of Postal Assistant/Sorting Assistant vaacrt 
out of 124 posts notified in the year 2009. 

That my client aforesaid is still serving under your good office as postman jr.  
the Kharghuli s.o. However, after passing of the interim order by this Hon'ble Court, 
you have stopped the salary of my client aforesaid from July, 09 onwards. 

That having found no alternative my client aforesaidhas approachedthe Hon'bh'. 
Tribunal by way of filing H.P. No. 82/09 in O.A. No. 72/09 praying for appropriai 
direction for release of his arrear as well as current salaries. The Hor,'ble Tribunal 
after hearing the parties to the proceeding was pleased to pass an order daLaj 
01.10.09 directing the respondents to release the salary of the 
expeditiously at latest by 26.10.09. The aforesaid order dated 01.10.09 iffis 
communicated to you vide communication dated 06.10.09 by my client aforesaid anct U; 
was duly received by you. However, in spite of the clear cut direction of the Hcr'bi 
Court to pay the salaries within 26.10.09, till date neither the arrear salary nor th 
current salary of my client aforesaid has been released by you as directed by rub 
Hon'ble Court. Therefore, having full knowledge of passing of the order dLa 
01.10.09, till date you have not released the arrear as well as current salary of my 
client aforesaid and you have acted in a contemptuous manner by willfully anci 
deliberately violating the order of the Mon'ble Tribunal dated 01.10.09 resulting in 
contempt of court. 

9. 	In the backdrop of above circumstances I give you this legal notice making 
demadto pay the ea salary to my client aforesaid as per th 
order dated 01.10Th9 immediately on receipt of this legal notice, failing which it.t, 
the instruction of my client to approach the Hon'ble Tribunal by way of ir:iriarinq 
Conteept of Court. proceeding against you for willful and deliberate violation of ihr 
order dated 01.10.09. 

I hope and trust that there would be no occasion for any further litigatioa tt. 
respect this issue dragging you unnecessarily into it. 

Sincerely Yours 

el 
H. K. Das 

Copy to: 
The Secretary, Ministry of Communication, Department of Posts, New Delhi-i. 
The Sr. Superintendent of PostOffices, Guwahati Dlvi., Meghdoot 6hawar, Ghy-i. 

5. 	Cke Acci. 	 of Nsl o f4jef c, 	b;vs Utsáof 	 L y - I 

Ceira AdrnistratjveTruna? 

0 O.tCi 

Guwahati Bench 
T& 1T?Ttft 


